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REMAINING WORK NOTES (COMPLETE BY MARCH 29, 2013)

MAIN ENTRANCE VESTIBULE
1. OUTSIDE DOORS STICK AND NEED OPENING PRESSURE ADJUSTED TO 15 LBS.

GROUND FLOOR LOBBY- MAIN STAIRWELL
2. PROVIDE REQUIRED EMERGENCY LIGHTING WITH BATTERY BACKUP (E.L.)
3. PROVIDE COMPLIANT WALL SIDE STAIRWAY HAND RAILS

GROUND FLOOR LEFT HALLWAY

(2) EXISTING SINGLE USER, NON HC ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOMS

4. DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE POINTING TO HC TOILETS IS MISSING

5. RELOCATE “TEACHER'S ONLY” TOILET ROOM SIGN TO NON HC ACCESSIBLE ROOM

(2) EXISTING SINGLE USER HC ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOMS
6. COMPLIANT ROOM SIGNS WITH BRAILLE ARE MISSING

SCHOOL OFFICE- RECEPTION AREA

7.  PROVIDE COMBINATION E.L./ LIGHTED EXIT UNIT (COMBO) ABOVE EXIT DOOR TO
HALLWAY

8. CHECK HORN/ STROBE DEVICE FUNCTIONALITY IN SAME SPACE

GROUND FLOOR RIGHT HALLWAY

9. PROVIDE PANIC HARDWARE ON SINGLE EXIT DOOR NEAR CLOSET. ADJUST
CLOSER PRESSURE

10. PROVIDE E.L. IN SAME SPACE

MULTI-USER TOILET ROOMS LOBBY HALLWAY
11. PROVIDE COMBO (E.L. AND EXIT) UNIT
12. PROVIDE COMPLIANT ROOM SIGNS TO THE SIDE OF EACH DOOR

DANCE FEVER DANCE STUDIO “A”
13. PROVIDE SECOND LIGHTED EXIT SIGN

TEACHER'S LOUNGE
14. PROVIDE LIGHTED EXIT SIGN

SECOND FLOOR LOBBY
15. PROVIDE E.L. AT UPPER LEVEL

SECOND FLOOR LEFT SIDE

RSM HQ AND ACCOUNTING (USE GROUP “B’- BUSINESS)

16. PROVIDE (2) E.L.S

17. PROVIDE COMBO (E.L. AND EXIT) UNIT AT DOOR TO ACCOUNTING
18. PROVIDE HORN/STROBE AND E.L. WITHIN BREAK ROOM AREA.

SECOND FLOOR RIGHT SIDE

FIRE ESCAPE #1 - ADJACENT TO TESTING ROOM

19. ADJUST EXIT DOOR CLOSER PRESSURE TO SLOW
20. REPAIR PANIC BAR THAT IS MISSING PARTS

HALLWAY - ACCESSING CLASSROOM 16, 17 AND 18
21. REMOVE ABANDONED WOOD DOOR FRAME AND JAMB

MEN'S TOILET ROOM
22. SUPPLY AND INSTALL COMPLIANT SIGN

FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT LEGEND

OC EL EMERGENCY LIGHT

Ps] PULL STATION

HORN STROBE

LIGHTED EXIT SIGN
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PROPOSED ROOM OCCUPANCY
ROOM SF. STUDENTS TEACHERS STAFF ROOM TOTAL

RSM RECEPTION 227.84 2 2
RSM OFFICE 1 180.59 1 1
RSM OFFICE 2 128.72 1 1
RSM OFFICE 3 114.93 1 1
CLASSROOM 1 218.25 14 1 15
CLASSROOM 2 222,01 15 1 16
CLASSROOM 3 168.50 13 1 14
CLASSROOM 4 261.95 18 1 19
CLASSROOM 5 260.31 18 1 19
CLASSROOM 6 291.96 20 1 21
CLASSROOM 7 217.40 15 1 16
CLASSROOM 8 241.07 18 1 19
CLASSROOM 9 189.35 14 1 15
CLASSROOM 10 224.82 16 1 17
DANCE FEVER 5015.35 100 100
FIRST FLOOR TOTALS 7963.05 SF 276 PERSONS
CLASSROOM 11 298.36 18 1 19
CLASSROOM 12 32150 18 1 19
CLASSROOM 13 346.64 18 1 19
CLASSROOM 14 368.27 18 1 19
CLASSROOM 15 202.64 14 1 15
CLASSROOM 16 227.54 16 1 17
CLASSROOM 17 227.54 14 1 15
RSM OFFICE 5 119.70 1 1
RSM TESTING OFFICE 102.77 4 1 5
BOSTON SOFTDESIGN 71051 7 7
RSM HQ OFFICE 2405.05 24 24
QA SIGNATURE 501.44 5 5
SECOND FLOOR TOTAL 5831.96 SF 165 PERSONS
RSM TOTALS 7567.71 SF | 281 STUDENTS | 18 TEACHERS| 30 STAFF 329 PERSONS
OTHER TENANT TOTALS 6227.00 SF 112 PERSONS
BUILDING TENANT TOTALS 13794.71 SF 441 PERSONS

FIRST FLOOR GROSS SF TOTAL 9758.69 SF

SECOND FLOOR GROSS SF TOTAL 959251 SF

BUILDING GROSS SF TOTAL 19351.20 SF

SIGN ADJACENT O
3'MIN 70 LATCH SIDE H
A OF DOOR

'3

& EL 7-6" AFF HORN/STROBE

- & 6-8" AFF
3
e

DOOR SIGNAGE PLACEMENT EL AND STROBE PLACEMENT
12" MIN.

6! 42" MIN
i

BUILDING CODE NOTES

TABLE 1004.1.1- MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT
INDICATES A FLOOR AREA OF 20 NET SQ. FT. PER OCCUPANT FOR EDUCATIONAL
CLASSROOMS.

1004.2 INCREASED OCCUPANT LOAD.
THE OCCUPANT LOAD PERMITTED IN ANY BUILDING, OR PORTION THEREOF, IS
PERMITTED TO BE INCREASED...PROVIDED THAT ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF
THE CODE ARE ALSO MET BASED ON SUCH MODIFIED NUMBER...AND DOES NOT
EXCEED ONE OCCUPANT PER 7 SQUARE FEET OF OCCUPIED FLOOR SPACE.

1005.1 MINIMUM REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH.
...THE TOTAL WIDTH OF MEANS OF EGRESS IN INCHES SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
THE TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED BY THE MEANS OF EGRESS MULTIPLIED BY 0.3
INCH PER OCCUPANT FOR STAIRWAYS AND BY 0.2 INCH PER OCCUPANT FOR OTHER
EGRESS COMPONENTS.

780 CMR- MASSACHUSETTS AMENDMENTS
1005.1 EXCEPTIONS
2....THE TOTAL WIDTH OF MEANS OF EGRESS IN INCHES...MULTIPLIED BY 0.2
INCHES PER OCCUPANT FOR STAIRWAYS AND 0.15 INCHES PER OCCUPANT
FOR OTHER EGRESS...IN BUILDINGS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH SPRINKLER
PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH 903.3.1.1 OR 903.3.1.2

1014.3 COMMON PATH OF EGRESS
...THE COMMON PATH OF EGRESS SHALL NOT EXCEED 75 FEET.

1016.1 TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMITATIONS (TABLE 1016.1)
INDICATES THE MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR EDUCATIONAL OCCUPANCY AS
200 FEET WITHOUT SPRINKLER SYSTEM OR 250 FEET WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

1017.4 SEATING AT TABLES
WHERE SEATING IS LOCATED AT A TABLE...AND IS ADJACENT TO AN AISLE...THE
MEASUREMENT OF REQUIRED CLEAR WIDTH OF THE AISLE SHALL BE MADE TO A
LINE 19 INCHES AWAY FROM AND PARALLEL TO THE EDGE OF THE TABLE

1017.4.2 TABLE AND SEATING ACCESSWAY WIDTH
AISLE ACCESSWAYS SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 12 INCHES OF WIDTH

1018.2 CORRIDOR WIDTH
THE MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH SHALL BE DETERMINED IN SECTION 1005.1, BUT
NOT LESS THAN 44 INCHES.
EXCEPTIONS: 4. SEVENTY-TWO INCHES IN GROUP E WITH A CORRIDOR HAVING A
REQUIRED CAPACITY OF 100 OR MORE.

1018.4 DEAD ENDS
...THERE ARE NO DEAD ENDS IN CORRIDORS MORE THAN 20 FEET.
EXCEPTIONS: 2. IN OCCUPANCIES IN GROUP E...WHERE THE BUILDING IS QUIPPED
THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH
903.3.1.1 THE LENGTH OF THE DEAD-END CORRIDORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 50 FEET.

3404.6 EXISTING BUILDINGS- MEANS OF EGRESS CAPACITY FACTORS
ALTERATIONS TO ANY EXISTING BUILDING OR STRUCTURE SHALL NOT BE AFFECTED
BY THE EGRESS WIDTH FACTORS IN SECTION 1005.1 IN DETERMINING THE MINIMUM
EGRESS WIDTHS OR THE NUMBER OF EXITS IN AN EXISTING BUILDING. THE
MINIMUM EGRESS WIDTHS...SHALL BE BASED ON THE MEANS OF EGRESS WIDTH
FACTORS IN THE BUILDING CODE UNDER WHICH THE BUILDING WAS
CONSTRUCTED...

REMAINING WORK NOTES (COMPLETE BY MARCH 29, 2013)

MAIN ENTRANCE VESTIBULE
1. OUTSIDE DOORS STICK AND NEED OPENING PRESSURE ADJUSTED TO 15 LBS.

GROUND FLOOR LOBBY- MAIN STAIRWELL
2. PROVIDE REQUIRED EMERGENCY LIGHTING WITH BATTERY BACKUP (E.L.)
3. PROVIDE COMPLIANT WALL SIDE STAIRWAY HAND RAILS

GROUND FLOOR LEFT HALLWAY

(2) EXISTING SINGLE USER, NON HC ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOMS

4. DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE POINTING TO HC TOILETS IS MISSING

5. RELOCATE “TEACHER'S ONLY” TOILET ROOM SIGN TO NON HC ACCESSIBLE ROOM

(2) EXISTING SINGLE USER HC ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOMS
6. COMPLIANT ROOM SIGNS WITH BRAILLE ARE MISSING

SCHOOL OFFICE- RECEPTION AREA

7. PROVIDE COMBINATION E.L./ LIGHTED EXIT UNIT (COMBO) ABOVE EXIT DOOR TO
HALLWAY

8. CHECKHORN/ STROBE DEVICE FUNCTIONALITY IN SAME SPACE

GROUND FLOOR RIGHT HALLWAY

9. PROVIDE PANIC HARDWARE ON SINGLE EXIT DOOR NEAR CLOSET. ADJUST
CLOSER PRESSURE

10. PROVIDE E.L. IN SAME SPACE

MULTI-USER TOILET ROOMS LOBBY HALLWAY
11. PROVIDE COMBO (E.L. AND EXIT) UNIT
12.  PROVIDE COMPLIANT ROOM SIGNS TO THE SIDE OF EACH DOOR

DANCE FEVER DANCE STUDIO A"
13. PROVIDE SECOND LIGHTED EXIT SIGN

TEACHER'S LOUNGE
14. PROVIDE LIGHTED EXIT SIGN

SECOND FLOOR LOBBY
15. PROVIDE E.L. AT UPPER LEVEL

SECOND FLOOR LEFT SIDE

RSM HQ AND ACCOUNTING (USE GROUP “B"- BUSINESS)

16. PROVIDE (2) E.L.S

17. PROVIDE COMBO (E.L. AND EXIT) UNIT AT DOOR TO ACCOUNTING
18. PROVIDE HORN/STROBE AND E.L. WITHIN BREAK ROOM AREA.

SECOND FLOOR RIGHT SIDE

FIRE ESCAPE #1 - ADJACENT TO TESTING ROOM

19.  ADJUST EXIT DOOR CLOSER PRESSURE TO SLOW
20. REPAIR PANIC BAR THAT IS MISSING PARTS

HALLWAY - ACCESSING CLASSROOM 16, 17 AND 18
21. REMOVE ABANDONED WOOD DOOR FRAME AND JAMB

MEN'S TOILET ROOM
22. SUPPLY AND INSTALL COMPLIANT SIGN

FURNITURE REARRANGED TO
MEET CODE REQUIREMENTS SET
BY IBC 1017.4.2 IN ROOMS:
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REMAINING WORK NOTES (COMPLETE BY MARCH 29, 2013) FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT LEGEND
MAIN ENTRANCE VESTIBULE N
1. OUTSIDE DOORS STICK AND NEED OPENING PRESSURE ADJUSTED TO 15 LBS. Q0 EL EMERGENCY LIGHT —
GROUND FLOOR LOBBY- MAIN STAIRWELL >_NO_|_ _._.mO._.C RE
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PARKING LOT A RE4 ‘

REGULATION REQUIRED T EXISTNG | PROPOSED ZONE: LMD SUBMISSION: PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER S
STANDARD PARKING SPACE (WxD) 9.0'x19.0' | VARIES - AL ExoTG orroe REGULATION REQUIRED | EXISTING | PROPOSED \ X WATER MAIN w
HANDICAP PARKING SPACE (WxD) 12.0'x19.0" | VARIES - LOT AREA 20,000.0s.f. [87,131%s.1. N/A

; - T~ OVERHEAD ELECTRIC Ok
PARKING LOT FRONT SETBACK 25.0° 38.5 - PARKING SPACES 24 FRONT SETBACK 25.0 93.6 N/A Vim J:/s\ ‘ A
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ENTRANCE /EXIT DRIVEWAY WIDTH 20.0’ 23.7 - AS—BUILT PARKING SPACES 61 SIDE SETBACK 20.0" 21.4 N/A \ / U BUILDING
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PARKING LOT A
REGULATION REQUIRED | EXISTING | PROPOSED

STANDARD PARKING SPACE (WxD) 9.0x19.0 | VARIES —
HANDICAP PARKING SPACE (WxD) 12.0x19.0 | VARIES -
PARKING LOT FRONT SETBACK 25.0° 38.5 -
PARKING LOT SIDE SETBACK 20.0° 8.87% -
ENTRANCE /EXIT DRIVEWAY WIDTH 20.0° 23.7° -
MANEUVERING SPACE (DxW) FOR END STALL| 5.0x9.0° | 5.3x19.3 -
HANDICAP SPACES 4%/MIN. 3 3 -
MINIMUM AISLE WIDTH 24.0° 19.8’ —

*2.0' OVERHANG SECTION 30-19 (h) (2)d)

++PRE—EXISTING NON—CONFORMING
PARKING LOT B
REGULATION REQUIRED | EXISTING | PROPOSED

STANDARD PARKING SPACE (WxD) 9.0x19.0 | VARIES —
HANDICAP PARKING SPACE (WxD) 12.0x19.0 | VARIES -
PARKING LOT FRONT SETBACK 25.0° 23.67%* -
PARKING LOT SIDE SETBACK 20.0° 17.67%* -
ENTRANCE /EXIT DRIVEWAY WIDTH 20.0° 23.8' -
MANEUVERING SPACE (DxW) FOR END STALL| 5.0x9.00 | 3.5x18.5 -
MINIMUM AISLE WIDTH 24.0° 23.6’ —

*2.0° OVERHANG SECTION 30—19 (h) (2)d)
+*PRE—EXISTING NON—CONFORMING

NOTE: THE EXISTING DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR PARKING LOT A
AND PARKING LOT B HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY BOARD ORDER 325-06.
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